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OTB 16/22
Club Secretary — Greg 9682 7779 President — Peter 9632 9203

Interested in sponsoring a team or advertising in this newsletter? — call one of the above numbers.

During the season, draws, results, newsletters and links will be available on the website.

www.mccredie.org.au/soccer

Like us by clicking the Facebook symbol

RAIN - WHAT TO DO
It’s raining, it’s Saturday!! Is the game on??

The decision to close and open grounds is in the hands of the local council
It is made on the basis of the condition of the ground. It is not made based on the weather.

That means that sometimes it is sunny but the ground is closed (because it is still wet from previous rain) or it is
raining but the ground is open.

Your manager will know if the game is on, give them a call. Very rarely is a decision made before Friday evening. If | have not contacted
your manager, the game is on, even if it is raining!

Most often games will still be on so do not just stay at home, you will be letting your child's team down!!!

It’s raining and it’s training tonight!! Is training on??

If the ground is closed you cannot train, even if it’s not raining!! Parents and players call the manager or coach.

Granville Park is in Cumberland Council — wet weather line 8757 9025



http://www.mccredie.org.au/soccer
https://www.facebook.com/groups/12206139349/
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IMPORTANT NOTICES
1. [Iffor any reason your child is unable to play or attend training you MUST inform your coach or manager AS
SOON AS POSSIBLE.

2. Ifyou have questions regarding your team ask your manager.

3. [Ifitis raining on a Saturday morning call the team manager to see if the game is on. Most often games will still
be on so do not just stay at home, you will be letting your child’s team down!!!

4. Please assist the coach and manager, they are working unpaid for your child. There may be nets to put up or
pull down, corner posts to stick in, players to be picked up (particularly if a parent has more than one child
playing in different teams) or shirts to wash.

5. This Club, the NSW Churches Football Association and Granville District SFA have high expectations of our parents and
players. Please support our teams, but no abuse of players or officials will be tolerated and bans or fines could result.

Greg Wark — Secretary 9682 7779

Results
Wednesday 6" July 2022 &
Saturday 9" July and Sunday 10" July 2022

ALL GAMES WASHED OUT last week
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Congratulations to the McCredie players named in the Zone rep teams this week
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YELLOW TEAMS

UNDER 8 UNDER 9 UNDER 10
Aidan Lu Charbel Bayssary Aakash Gurung
Alexander Hofer Christopher Makari Ali Turkmani
Dylan De Elijah John Jacob West
Elias Bechwaty Emmanuel Bazouni James Blair

Frederick Imseis

Gabriel Derbas

Jeremias Ezenwa-Ndukaku

Joshua Azar Isaac |brahim Joachim-Cruz Taliauli
Joshua Soveid Jabari Uno John Tawk

Leo Nguyen Kai Mwenecho Levi James

Lucas Soveid Kiean Shahi Michael Commodore
Luis Quiazon Maurice Elias Owliya Ahmadi
Roshav Shrestha Rajan Patel Samantha Terry
William Portela Utkrist Nepal Zachary Terry
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UNDER 11 UNDER 12 UNDER 9 GIRLS
Akshan Maskey Aaron Kidane Izabela Abdou
Christopher Aliferis Brandon N Commodore Joy Bijimy
Cooper Sly Farooz Magsoodi Katherine Stanton
Daniel Depares Gethyn K Griffiths Nelofar Mobin
Ethan Borgia Jason Azar Samantha Terry
George Massoud Kelvin Moshi Serah Juguilon
Jacob Leke Lual Deng Sophia Speissegger
Julian Azar Mojibullah Mobin
Lucas Aliferis Mustafa Jaffari
Luke Grech Mykal Abdou
Reuben Borg Nikolas S Dimitriou
Rohan Patel Rushil Limbu
Sophie Christie Stefan Resnik
Valli Stowers-Tong Yusif Saleem
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UNDER 11 GIRLS

Chloe Mahon

Claire Leke

Ella Benhatta

Gabriella Yacoub

Georgia Gebrael

Kuei Deng Lual

Sophia Haddad

Sophie Christie

Loe Burrows
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'{? Churches Football Association Sydney Inc. TS
- www.ctasldnez.com‘au N (&Y “;.l
“ PO Box 58 Yagoona NSW 2199 i
~ Phone number: 0458 003 495 N
Email Address: secretary @ clusydney.com.au
ABN: 42519 430 447

John Oliver Junior Representative Competition 2022

This is an opportunity for junior players to be involved in representing their Zone in the CFA
Sydney football competition. The competition will be a best of 2 games.

Games will be held on :

Thursday 28/7/22 - Phillips Park - Lidcombe
Thursday 4/8/22 - Phillips Park - Lidcombe
Thursday 11/8/22 - Phillips Park - Reserved if wet weather washes out games above

Game times
FIELD 2 FIELD 3
6pm Under 9 Girls / Under 11 girls Under 8
7pm Under 11 Under 9
Spm Under 12 Under 10
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U08 CFA Division Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Greystanes FC Black 27 4 23 21
OLQP Falcons White 22 7 15 18

OLQP Falcons Blue 18 11 7 15
Guildford McCredie Red 28 8 20 12
Greystanes FC White 21 10 11 12
Kings Old Boys 17 12 5 12
Greystanes FC Grey 18 19 -1 6
Wentworthville Uniting 9 32 -23 6
Inter Parramatta 10 29 -19 3
Guildford McCredie White 0 338-33..0

UO09 CFA Division Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Greystanes FC White 42 3 39 18
Guildford McCredie White 23 9 14 16
Greystanes FC Black 26 18 8 15
Wentworthville Uniting 19 15 4 11
Guildford McCredie Red 8 9 -1 11
Greystanes FC Grey 11 17 -6 9
Greystanes FC Blue 11 25 -14 7
OLQP Falcons 8 10 -2 4
Inter Parramatta FC 6 25 -19 3

Lidcombe Churches 4 24 -20 3

GIRLS U9 CFA Division Table

Team GF GA GD Points
OLQP Falcons 35 8 27 21
Guildford McCredie 2520 5
Inter Parramatta FC 16 31 -15

Greystanes FC 13 30 -17 6
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U10 CFA Division Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Kings Old Boys 26 7 19 18
Greystanes FC Black 26 13 13 16
Greystanes United 18 15 3 13
Greystanes FC Grey 15 12 9
Wentworthville Uniting 19 22 -3 9
Greystanes FC White 13 14 -1 8
Guildford McCredie Red 7 28 21 4

Guildford McCredie White 7 20 -13 3

U11 CFA Division Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Kings Old Boys 50 1 49 21
Greystanes FC Grey 25 7 18 16
Guildford McCredie Red 24 6 18 15
Lidcombe Churches 26 18 8 13
OLQP Falcons 21 14 7 12
Guildford McCredie White 11 15 -4 11
Greystanes FC White 15 17 -2 6
Greystanes FC Black 8 13 -5 6
Wentworthville Uniting 9 54 45 3
Inter Parramatta FC 4 48 -44 O

GIRLS U11 CFA Table

Team GF GA GD Points
OLQP Falcons 30 14 16 21
Inter Parramatta FC 34 8 26 19
Kings Old Boys 20 17 3 16
Guildford McCredie 26 22 4 15

Lidcombe Churches 6 55 -49 3
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U12 CFA Division Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Guildford McCredie Onyx 35 13 22 18
Greystanes FC White 30 11 19 18
Wentworthville Uniting Gold 25 13 12 15
Kings Old Boys 19 18 1 9
Wentworthville Uniting Blue 14 25 -11 9
Guildford McCredie Red 6 16 -10 6
Guildford McCredie White 16 27 -11 6
Greystanes FC Black 7 29 -22 3

U12 Division 1 GDSFA Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Regents Park Saints 36 11 25 24
Guildford McCredie SC 23 14 9 16
Auburn District 2516 9 13
Wenty Waratah FC 11 23 -12 9
Holroyd Rangers SC 13 28 -15 4

Toongabbie Demons 21 37 -16 4
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U13 Division 4 GDSFA Table

Team

Greystanes FC

Lidcombe Waratah FC

Guildford McCredie SC

Pendle Hill FC

Merrylands SFC

GF GA

23

34

25

16

11

17

21

18

37

U14 Division 4 GDSFA Table

Team

Newington Gunners

Merrylands SFC

Dundas United

Wentworthville Uniting FC

Guildford McCredie SC

Granville Waratah

GF GA

53

28

24

27

13

34

21

30

45

GD

12

17

-31

49

-10

-17

-36

Points

18

13

11

Points

24

15

13

10
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U14 Division 2 Girls BDSFA Table

Team

Guildford McCredie SC

Greystanes FC

Wenty Waratah FC

Merrylands SFC

Glenwood Redbacks

Quakers Hill Tigers

Newbury Bulls SC

GF GA GD

63

49

18

37

17

18

20

12

13

11

22

46

83

U15 Division 4 GDSFA Table

Team

Ermington United

Greystanes FC

Guildford McCredie SC

Toongabbie Demons Wht

Toongabbie Demons Blk

Holroyd Rangers SC

GF GA

39

27

19

13

14

12

25

27

44

43

37

26

-28

-78

GD

36

15

10

-12

-13

Points

25

19

17

16

11

Points

22

17

16
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U16 Division 1 GDSFA Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Auburn District 31 7 24 21
Auburn FC 44 7 37 18
Toongabbie Demons 36 16 20 15
Merrylands SFC Blk 25 13 12 12
Rydalmere FC 13 19 -6 5
Guildford McCredie SC 6 30 -24 5
Wenty Waratah FC 4 26 -22 2
Merrylands SFC Wht 4 45 -41 2

WOMEN CFA Division Table

Team GF GA GD Points
Guildford McCredie Ladies 26 1 25 18
CCIW United 13 4 9 12
Guildford McCredie Youth 11 12 -1 6

Kings Old Boys 1 34 33 0
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Raahauge Cup Reserves Table (CFA)

Team GF GA GD Points

Bexley Lions 10 2 8 16

Greystanes FC 20 6 14 12

Calvary Smithfield 22 9 13 12

St Columbas Castle Hill 12 9 3 12

Guildford McCredie 11 9 2 10
Wentworthville Uniting Blue 10 23 -13
Wentworthville Uniting Gold 4 31 -27

Raahauge Cup Firsts Table (CFA)

Team GF GA GD Points
Bexley Lions 24 4 20 18
Guildford McCredie 27 18 9 13
Wentworthville Uniting Gold 16 11 5 13
Greystanes FC 21 13 8 10
Lidcombe Churches 8 7 1 7
Mortdale Oatley Baptist 18 13 5

GPM Eagles 11 31 -20 4

Wentworthville Uniting Blue 4 32 -28 0
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Premier Reserves Table (CFA)

Team GF GA GD Points

Guildford McCredie 31 9 22 18
Greystanes United/ St Matthews

Baulkham Hills 1510 5 13
St Columbas Castle Hill 12 8 4 8
Kings Old Boys 6 6 0 8
Inter Parramatta 9 18 -9 4
Western Sydney Westeroos 7 29-22 O

Premier League Table (CFA)

Team GF GA GD Points
Kings Old Boys 15 6 9 15
Guildford McCredie 19 10 9 13
St Columbas Castle Hill 18 19 -1 7
Inter Parramatta FC 6 11 -5

Western Sydney Westeroos 13 14 -1

Greystanes United/ St Matthews

Baulkham Hills 1425-11 3
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Competition Draw

Wednesday 13" July 2022
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Thursday 14" July 2022

7

washed out

washed out

Saturday 16 July 2022

(Bristol St., Merrylands)

(Rees St., Mays Hill)

(Rees St., Mays Hill)

(Barton St., North Parramatta)

(Daniel St., Greystanes)

(Bristol St., Merrylands)

(Barton St., North Parramatta)

(Bristol St., Merrylands)

(Rees St., Mays Hill)

U6 Red 'S OLQP Falcons Red at Merrylands HS 4
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Merrylands HS at 9.30am)

U6 White S Inter Parramatta at Freame mini
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Freame at 9.30am)

U7 Red S Wentworthville Uniting at Freame mini
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Freame at 10.30am)

U7 White 'S Inter Parramatta at PH Jeffery
9.00am Kickoff =~ (meet at PH Jeffery at 8.30am)

U8 Red Vs OLQP Falcons Blue at Daniel 1
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Daniel at 9.30am)

U8 White S Wentworthville Uniting at Merrylands HS 1
9.00am Kickoff ~ (meet at Merrylands HS at 8.15am to set up field)

U9 Red S Inter Parramatta at PH Jeffery
12.00pm Kickoff (meet at PH Jeffery at 11.30am)

U9 White S Wentworthville Uniting at Merrylands HS 1
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Merrylands HS at 9.30am)

U9 Girls 'S OLQP Falcons at Freame mini
9.00am Kickoff =~ (meet at Freame at 8.30am)

U10 Red S Kings Old Boys at Homelands Reserve

10.00am Kickoff (meet at Homelands at 9.30am)

(Homelands Ave., Telopea)
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U10 White S Greystanes FC Grey at Merrylands HS 3 (Bristol St., Merrylands)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Merrylands HS at 10.30am)

U11 Red Vs Kings Old Boys at Homelands Reserve (Homelands Ave., Telopea)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Homelands at 10.30am)

U11 White S Wentworthville Uniting at Merrylands HS 1 (Bristol St., Merrylands)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Merrylands HS at 10.30am)

U11 Girls Vs Bye

U12 Red S Greystanes FC Black at Bathurst Street 1 (Bathurst St., Greystanes)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Bathurst Street at 10.30am)

U12 White S McCredie Onyx at Merrylands HS 1 (Bristol St., Merrylands)
12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Merrylands HS at 11.30am)

U12 Onyx S McCredie White at Merrylands HS 1 (Bristol St., Merrylands)
12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Merrylands HS at 11.30am)

U12 Div1 S Auburn District washed out

ui3 Vs Merrylands SFC washed out

ui4g Vs Merrylands SFC washed out

ui1s5 S Toongabbie Demons White washed out

uile S Merrylands SFC Black washed out

Raahauge Cup Reserves vs St Columbas Castle Hill at Greenup (Cecil Ave., Castle Hill)

Raahauge Cup Firsts S Lidcombe Churches at Greenup (Cecil Ave., Castle Hill)
(Reserves kick off at 1.15pm, Firsts Kick off at 3.15pm) (meet at Greenup at 12.30pm)

Premier League S Kings Old Boys at Merrylands HS 2 (Bristol St., Merrylands)
(Reserves kick off at 1.15pm, Firsts Kick off at 3.15pm) (meet at Merrylands HS at 12.30pm)

th
Sunday 17" July 2022

U14 Girls S Wenty Waratah at Freame (Rees St., Mays Hill)

12.00pm Kick off (meet at Freame at 11.30am)
th
Wednesday 20" July 2022

Ladies Youth (U16 Girls) vs Kings Old Boys at Jones 1 (Banks St., Merrylands)
8.00pm Kick off (meet at Jones at 7.30pm) dismantle field

All Age Ladies S CCIW United at Jones 1 (Banks St., Merrylands)

7.00pm Kick off (meet at Jones at 6.30pm to set up field)
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Socks - $12 Shorts $28 — all sizes available
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It’s getting cold - we have jackets & Hoodies for sale.
Available from the canteen

Hoodies $30
(sizes 8-XL available) - Yes we now have adult sizes!! RED OR BLACK

Jackets $50

(ADULT SIZES — LIMITED JUNIOR SIZES)



