

OTB 16/22

Club Secretary - Greg 9682 7779 President - Peter 9632 9203

Interested in sponsoring a team or advertising in this newsletter? - call one of the above numbers.

During the season, draws, results, newsletters and links will be available on the website.

www.mccredie.org.au/soccer

Like us by clicking the Facebook symbol



RAIN – WHAT TO DO

It's raining, it's Saturday!! Is the game on??

The decision to close and open grounds is in the hands of the local council

It is made on the basis of the condition of the ground. It is not made based on the weather.

That means that sometimes it is sunny but the ground is closed (because it is still wet from previous rain) or it is raining but the ground is open.

Your manager will know if the game is on, give them a call. Very rarely is a decision made before Friday evening. If I have not contacted your manager, the game is on, even if it is raining!

Most often games will still be on so do not just stay at home, you will be letting your child's team down!!!

It's raining and it's training tonight!! Is training on??

If the ground is closed you cannot train, even if it's not raining!! Parents and players call the manager or coach.

Granville Park is in Cumberland Council – wet weather line $8757\ 9025$



IMPORTANT NOTICES

- 1. If for any reason your child is unable to play or attend training you <u>MUST</u> inform your coach or manager AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
- 2. If you have questions regarding your team ask your manager.
- 3. If it is raining on a Saturday morning call the team manager to see if the game is on. Most often games will still be on so do not just stay at home, you will be letting your child's team down!!!
- 4. Please assist the coach and manager, they are working unpaid for your child. There may be nets to put up or pull down, corner posts to stick in, players to be picked up (particularly if a parent has more than one child playing in different teams) or shirts to wash.
- 5. This Club, the NSW Churches Football Association and Granville District SFA have high expectations of our parents and players. Please support our teams, but no abuse of players or officials will be tolerated and bans or fines could result.

Greg Wark - Secretary 9682 7779

Results

Wednesday 6th July 2022 &

Saturday 9th July and Sunday 10th July 2022

ALL GAMES WASHED OUT last week



Congratulations to the McCredie players named in the Zone rep teams this week

YELLOW TEAMS		
UNDER 8	UNDER 9	UNDER 10
Aidan Lu	Charbel Bayssary	Aakash Gurung
Alexander Hofer	Christopher Makari	Ali Turkmani
Dylan De	Elijah John	Jacob West
Elias Bechwaty	Emmanuel Bazouni	James Blair
Frederick Imseis	Gabriel Derbas	Jeremias Ezenwa-Ndukaku
Joshua Azar	Isaac Ibrahim	Joachim-Cruz Taliauli
Joshua Soveid	Jabari Uno	John Tawk
Leo Nguyen	Kai Mwenecho	Levi James
Lucas Soveid	Kiean Shahi	Michael Commodore
Luis Quiazon	Maurice Elias	Owliya Ahmadi
Roshav Shrestha	Rajan Patel	Samantha Terry
William Portela	Utkrist Nepal	Zachary Terry



Om The Ball Guildford McCredie USC (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

UNDER 11	UNDER 12	UNDER 9 GIRLS
Akshan Maskey	Aaron Kidane	Izabela Abdou
Christopher Aliferis	Brandon N Commodore	Joy Bijimy
Cooper Sly	Farooz Maqsoodi	Katherine Stanton
Daniel Depares	Gethyn K Griffiths	Nelofar Mobin
Ethan Borgia	Jason Azar	Samantha Terry
George Massoud	Kelvin Moshi	Serah Juguilon
Jacob Leke	Lual Deng	Sophia Speissegger
Julian Azar	Mojibullah Mobin	
Lucas Aliferis	Mustafa Jaffari	
Luke Grech	Mykal Abdou	
Reuben Borg	Nikolas S Dimitriou	
Rohan Patel	Rushil Limbu	
Sophie Christie	Stefan Resnik	
Valli Stowers-Tong	Yusif Saleem	



Om The Ball Guildford McCredie USC (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

UNDER 11 GIRLS	
Chloe Mahon	
Claire Leke	
Ella Benhatta	
Gabriella Yacoub	
Georgia Gebrael	
Kuei Deng Lual	
Sophia Haddad	
Sophie Christie	
Zoe Burrows	



$Guild ford\ \mathcal{M}cCredie\ \mathcal{U}SC$ (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)



Churches Football Association Sydney Inc.

www.cfasydney.com.au
PO Box 58 Yagoona NSW 2199
Phone number: 0458 003 495
Email Address: secretary@cfasydney.com.au
ABN: 42 519 430 447



John Oliver Junior Representative Competition 2022



This is an opportunity for junior players to be involved in representing their Zone in the CFA Sydney football competition. The competition will be a best of 2 games.

Games will be held on:

Thursday 28/7/22 - Phillips Park - Lidcombe

Thursday 4/8/22 - Phillips Park – Lidcombe

Thursday 11/8/22 - Phillips Park - Reserved if wet weather washes out games above

Game times

	FIELD 2	FIELD 3	
6pm	Under 9 Girls / Under 11 girls	Under 8	2
7pm	Under 11	Under 9	
8pm	Under 12	Under 10	



$Guild ford\ McCredie\ USC$ (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

U08 CFA Division Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Greystanes FC Black	27	4	23	21
OLQP Falcons White	22	7	15	18
OLQP Falcons Blue	18	11	7	15
Guildford McCredie Red	28	8	20	12
Greystanes FC White	21	10	11	12
Kings Old Boys	17	12	5	12
Greystanes FC Grey	18	19	-1	6
Wentworthville Uniting	9	32	-23	6
Inter Parramatta	10	29	-19	3
Guildford McCredie White	0	38	-38	0

U09 CFA Division Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Greystanes FC White	42	3	39	18
Guildford McCredie White	23	9	14	16
Greystanes FC Black	26	18	8	15
Wentworthville Uniting	19	15	4	11
Guildford McCredie Red	8	9	-1	11
Greystanes FC Grey	11	17	-6	9
Greystanes FC Blue	11	25	-14	7
OLQP Falcons	8	10	-2	4
Inter Parramatta FC	6	25	-19	3
Lidcombe Churches	4	24	-20	3

GIRLS U9 CFA Division Table

Team	GF GA GD Points
OLQP Falcons	35 8 27 21
Guildford McCredie	25 20 5 9
Inter Parramatta FC	16 31 -15 6
Greystanes FC	13 30 -17 6



$Guild ford\ \mathcal{M}cCredie\ \mathcal{U}SC$ (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

U10 CFA Division Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Kings Old Boys	26	7	19	18
Greystanes FC Black	26	13	13	16
Greystanes United	18	15	3	13
Greystanes FC Grey	15	12	3	9
Wentworthville Uniting	19	22	-3	9
Greystanes FC White	13	14	-1	8
Guildford McCredie Red	7	28	-21	4
Guildford McCredie White	7	20	-13	3

U11 CFA Division Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Kings Old Boys	50	1	49	21
Greystanes FC Grey	25	7	18	16
Guildford McCredie Red	24	6	18	15
Lidcombe Churches	26	18	8	13
OLQP Falcons	21	14	7	12
Guildford McCredie White	11	15	-4	11
Greystanes FC White	15	17	-2	6
Greystanes FC Black	8	13	-5	6
Wentworthville Uniting	9	54	-45	3
Inter Parramatta FC	4	48	-44	0

GIRLS U11 CFA Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
OLQP Falcons	30	14	16	21
Inter Parramatta FC	34	8	26	19
Kings Old Boys	20	17	3	16
Guildford McCredie	26	22	4	15
Lidcombe Churches	6	55	-49	3



Guildford McCredie USC (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

U12 CFA Division Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Guildford McCredie Onyx	35	13	22	18
Greystanes FC White	30	11	19	18
Wentworthville Uniting Gold	25	13	12	15
Kings Old Boys	19	18	1	9
Wentworthville Uniting Blue	14	25	-11	9
Guildford McCredie Red	6	16	-10	6
Guildford McCredie White	16	27	-11	6
Greystanes FC Black	7	29	-22	3

U12 Division 1 GDSFA Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Regents Park Saints	36	11	25	24
Guildford McCredie SC	23	14	9	16
Auburn District	25	16	9	13
Wenty Waratah FC	11	23	-12	9
Holroyd Rangers SC	13	28	-15	4
Toongabbie Demons	21	37	-16	4



U13 Division 4 GDSFA Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Greystanes FC	23	11	12	18
Lidcombe Waratah FC	34	17	17	13
Guildford McCredie SC	25	21	4	11
Pendle Hill FC	16	18	-2	7
Merrylands SFC	6	37	-31	0

U14 Division 4 GDSFA Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Newington Gunners	53	4	49	24
Merrylands SFC	28	20	8	15
Dundas United	24	34	-10	13
Wentworthville Uniting FC	27	21	6	10
Guildford McCredie SC	13	30	-17	3
Granville Waratah	9	45	-36	3



U14 Division 2 Girls BDSFA Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Guildford McCredie SC	63	20	43	25
Greystanes FC	49	12	37	19
Wenty Waratah FC	18	13	5	17
Merrylands SFC	37	11	26	16
Glenwood Redbacks	17	22	-5	11
Quakers Hill Tigers	18	46	-28	6
Newbury Bulls SC	5	83	-78	0

U15 Division 4 GDSFA Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Ermington United	39	3	36	22
Greystanes FC	27	12	15	17
Guildford McCredie SC	19	9	10	16
Toongabbie Demons Wht	13	25	-12	4
Toongabbie Demons Blk	14	27	-13	4
Holroyd Rangers SC	8	44	-36	3



$Guild ford\ \mathcal{M}cCredie\ \mathcal{U}SC$ (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

U16 Division 1 GDSFA Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Auburn District	31	7	24	21
Auburn FC	44	7	37	18
Toongabbie Demons	36	16	20	15
Merrylands SFC Blk	25	13	12	12
Rydalmere FC	13	19	-6	5
Guildford McCredie SC	6	30	-24	5
Wenty Waratah FC	4	26	-22	2
Merrylands SFC Wht	4	45	-41	2

WOMEN CFA Division Table

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Guildford McCredie Ladies	26	1	25	18
CCIW United	13	4	9	12
Guildford McCredie Youth	11	12	-1	6
Kings Old Boys	1	34	-33	0



on The Ball

$Guild ford\ \mathcal{M}cCredie\ \mathcal{U}SC$ (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

Raahauge Cup Reserves Table (CFA)

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Bexley Lions	10	2	8	16
Greystanes FC	20	6	14	12
Calvary Smithfield	22	9	13	12
St Columbas Castle Hill	12	9	3	12
Guildford McCredie	11	9	2	10
Wentworthville Uniting Blue	10	23	-13	9
Wentworthville Uniting Gold	4	31	-27	6

Raahauge Cup Firsts Table (CFA)

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Bexley Lions	24	4	20	18
Guildford McCredie	27	18	9	13
Wentworthville Uniting Gold	16	11	5	13
Greystanes FC	21	13	8	10
Lidcombe Churches	8	7	1	7
Mortdale Oatley Baptist	18	13	5	4
GPM Eagles	11	31	-20	4
Wentworthville Uniting Blue	4	32	-28	0



Om The Ball Guildford McCredie USC (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

Premier Reserves Table (CFA)

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Guildford McCredie	31	9	22	18
Greystanes United/ St Matthews Baulkham Hills	15	10	5	13
St Columbas Castle Hill	12	8	4	8
Kings Old Boys	6	6	0	8
Inter Parramatta	9	18	-9	4
Western Sydney Westeroos	7	29	-22	0

Premier League Table (CFA)

Team	GF	GA	GD	Points
Kings Old Boys	15	6	9	15
Guildford McCredie	19	10	9	13
St Columbas Castle Hill	18	19	-1	7
Inter Parramatta FC	6	11	-5	6
Western Sydney Westeroos	13	14	-1	3
Greystanes United/ St Matthews Baulkham Hills	14	25	-11	3



Competition Draw

Wednesday 13th July 2022

Ladies Youth (U16 Girls)v s	CCIW United	at Jones 1	(Banks St., Merrylands)
		8.00pm Kick off	(meet at Jones at 7.30pm)	washed out
All Age Ladies	VS	Kings Old Boys	at Jones 1	(Banks St., Merrylands)
		7.00pm Kick off	(meet at Jones at 6.30pm to set up field)	washed out

Thursday 14th July 2022

Premier League State Cup semi	-VS	Inter Parramatta	at Jones 1	(Banks St., Merrylands)
		m Kick off (meet at Jon		washed out

Saturday 16th July 2022

U6 Red	VS	OLQP Falcons Red		at Merrylands HS 4	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
		10.00am Kickoff	(meet at Merry	<mark>/lands HS at 9.30am)</mark>	
U6 White	vs	Inter Parramatta 10.00am Kickoff	(meet at Fream	at Freame mini ne at 9.30am)	(Rees St., Mays Hill)
U7 Red	VS	Wentworthville Un 11.00am Kickoff	J	at Freame mini ne at 10.30am)	(Rees St., Mays Hill)
U7 White	VS	Inter Parramatta 9.00am Kickoff	(meet at PH Jet	at PH Jeffery ffery at 8.30am)	(Barton St., North Parramatta)
U8 Red	VS	OLQP Falcons Blue 10.00am Kickoff	(meet at Danie	at Daniel 1 I l at 9.30am)	(Daniel St., Greystanes)
U8 White	VS	Wentworthville Un	niting	at Merrylands HS 1	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
				lands HS at 8.15am to set up	
U9 Red	VS	Inter Parramatta 12.00pm Kickoff	(meet at PH Je	at PH Jeffery ffery at 11.30am)	(Barton St., North Parramatta)
U9 White	VS	Wentworthville Un	niting	at Merrylands HS 1	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
		10.00am Kickoff	(meet at Merry	<mark>/lands HS at 9.30am)</mark>	
U9 Girls	VS	OLQP Falcons 9.00am Kickoff	(meet at Fream	at Freame mini ne at 8.30am)	(Rees St., Mays Hill)
U10 Red	VS	Kings Old Boys 10.00am Kickoff	(meet at Home	at Homelands Reserve Plands at 9.30am)	(Homelands Ave., Telopea)



$Guild ford\ \mathcal{M}cCredie\ \mathcal{U}SC$ (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)

U10 White	VS	Greystanes FC Grey	at Merrylands HS 3	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
		11.00am Kickoff (meet at Me	rrylands HS at 10.30am)	
U11 Red	vs	Kings Old Boys 11.00am Kickoff (meet at Hon	at Homelands Reserve nelands at 10.30am)	(Homelands Ave., Telopea)
U11 White	VS	Wentworthville Uniting	at Merrylands HS 1	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
		11.00am Kickoff (meet at Me		
U11 Girls	VS	Вуе		
U12 Red	VS	Greystanes FC Black 11.00am Kickoff (meet at Bath	at Bathurst Street 1 hurst Street at 10.30am)	(Bathurst St., Greystanes)
U12 White	VS	McCredie Onyx	at Merrylands HS 1	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
		•	rrylands HS at 11.30am)	
U12 Onyx	vs	McCredie White 12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Me	at Merrylands HS 1 rrylands HS at 11.30am)	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
U12 Div 1	VS	Auburn District	washed out	
U13	VS	Merrylands SFC	washed out	
U14	VS	Merrylands SFC	washed out	
U15	vs	Toongabbie Demons White	washed out	
U16	VS	Merrylands SFC Black	washed out	
Raahauge Cup Reserves	VS	St Columbas Castle Hill	at Greenup	(Cecil Ave., Castle Hill)
Raahauge Cup Firsts	VS	Lidcombe Churches	at Greenup	(Cecil Ave., Castle Hill)
		(Reserves kick off at 1.15pm, Firsts Kick off at 3.15pm) (meet at Greenup at 12.30pm)		
Premier League	vs	Kings Old Boys	at Merrylands HS 2	(Bristol St., Merrylands)
		(Reserves kick off at 1.15pm, Fir	sts Kick off at 3.15pm) (meet at Mer	rylands HS at 12.30pm)

Sunday 17th July 2022

U14 Girls	VS	Wenty Waratah	at Freame	(Rees St., Mays Hill)
		12.00pm Kick off	(meet at Freame at 11.30am)	

Wednesday 20th July 2022

Ladies Youth (U16 Girls)	VS	Kings Old Boys 8.00pm Kick off	at Jones 1 (meet at Jones at 7.30pm)	(Banks St., Merrylands) dismantle field
All Age Ladies	VS	CCIW United	at Jones 1	(Banks St., Merrylands)

7.00pm Kick off (meet at Jones at 6.30pm to set up field)



$Guild ford\ \mathcal{M}cCredie\ \mathcal{U}SC$ (is an activity of Holroyd Uniting Church.)







Shorts \$28 - all sizes available

It's getting cold - we have jackets & Hoodies for sale. Available from the canteen



Hoodies \$30

(sizes 8-XL available) - Yes we now have adult sizes!! RED OR BLACK



Jackets \$50

(ADULT SIZES — LIMITED JUNIOR SIZES)